Peter J. Richardson ISB # 3195
RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC
515 N. 27" Street

Boise, Idaho 83702

Telephone: (208) 938-2236

Fax: (208) 938-7904
peter@richardsonadams.com

Attorneys for GeoBitMine LLC

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE ) CASE NO. IPC-E-21-37
APPLICATION OF IDAHO POWER )
COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO ) MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
ESTABLISH A NEW SCHEDULE TO ) TO FILE REPLY COMMENTS
SERVE SPECULATIVE HIGH-DENSITY )
LOAD CUSTOMERS )

)

)

COMES NOW, Petitioner GeoBitmine LLC, by and through its undersigned attorney
and moves this Commission for an order granting GeoBitmine and additional six days (from
August 31, until September 6) in which to lodge its reply comments. GeoBitmine requests this
extension because much of the short time frame (seven days) allotted by the Commission for it to
lodge Reply Comments has been consumed by other prior cases with pressing deadlines making
counsel for GeoBitmine unavailable to devote the time necessary to prepare thoughtful and
thorough Reply Comments.

Idaho Power and the PUC Staff have both, through their counsel, stated they have no

objection to the granting of this Motion.
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Dated this 26" day of August 2022.

Peter J. Richardson ISB # 3195
RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 26" day of August 2022, a true and correct copy of the within
and foregoing MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME of GeoBitmine LLC in Case No. IPC-E-
21-37 was served, by electronic copy only, to:

Lisa D. Nordstrom Commission Secretary
Regulatory Dockets Idaho Public Utilities Commission
Idaho Power Company secretary@puc.idaho.gov

Inordstrom@idahopower.com

dockets@idahopower.com

Jan Noriyuki, Secretary Connie Aschenbrenner

Idaho Public Utilities Commission Idaho Power Company
jan.norivuki@puc.idaho.gov caschenbrenner@idahopower.com
Riley Newton

Deputy Attorney General

riley.newton@puc.idaho.gov

Elizabeth A. Koecheritz
2140 Labs LLC

eak(@givenspursley.com

Megan Goicoechea Allen

Corporate Counsel

Idaho Power Company
mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com

A fehutsse

Peter Richardson
ISB #3195
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